

P
SLP(C)No. 11704 OF 2001
ITEM No.24

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11704/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/1999 in CWP 12311/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALDIP SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, bringing on record the
addl. facts and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C)...../2001 (CC 5346-5365/2001)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date : 04/10/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
S.L.P. (C) No. 11704 of 2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing
rejoinder affidavit. List the matter eight weeks' hence.

S.L.P. (C) Nos...../2001 (CC 5346-5365/2001:@@
CC

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

This order of dismissal, however, would not in any way
prejudice the hearing of S.L.P. (C) No. 11704 of 2001.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master